OP \$5915.00 4413699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPACITY OF TEXAS, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: TEXAS
CHAMPION BUS, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
COLLINS BUS CORPORATION		04/25/2017	Corporation: KANSAS
COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: MISSOURI
ELDORADO NATIONAL (CALIFORNIA), INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
ELDORADO NATIONAL (KANSAS), INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: KANSAS
E-ONE, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
FERRARA FIRE APPARATUS, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: LOUISIANA
GENERAL COACH AMERICA, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
GOLDSHIELD FIBERGLASS, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
GOSHEN COACH INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: INDIANA
HALCORE GROUP, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: INDIANA
KOVATCH MOBILE EQUIPMENT CORP.		04/25/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
MOBILE PRODUCTS, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: KANSAS
REV AMBULANCE GROUP ORLANDO, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA
REV GROUP, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
REV RECREATION GROUP, INC.		04/25/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ally Bank, as Revolving Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0576

900478978

Entity Type: STATE BANK: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 236

PROPERTY NUMBERS	1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4413699	AEV
Registration Number:	2268867	CARE CADDY
Registration Number:	2938860	CITIMEDIC
Registration Number:	3858239	CONCEPT 3
Registration Number:	4068236	COOL BAR
Registration Number:	4565588	COOL-TECH
Registration Number:	4689472	COOL ECO SMART TECH
Registration Number:	2858312	CRUSADER
Registration Number:	2961220	DURALITE
Registration Number:	4027023	ENTERSAFE
Registration Number:	2261938	FIRE MEDIC
Registration Number:	4961442	HORTON 360
Registration Number:	4395406	HORTON EMERGENCY VEHICLES
Registration Number:	4769637	I4G
Registration Number:	3984329	IN SERVICE FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	4388145	INTELLIPLEX
Registration Number:	4634158	INTELLIPLEX I4G
Registration Number:	3863466	LEADER EMERGENCY VEHICLES
Registration Number:	2050808	MAV
Registration Number:	2702392	MCCOY MILLER
Registration Number:	1424769	
Registration Number:	2421478	MODUVAN
Registration Number:	2266756	P.A.F. SYSTEM PURE AIR FILTRATION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3773284	RESCUEFORCE SERIES BY WHEELED COACH
Registration Number:	2224117	ROAD RESCUE
Registration Number:	3984330	RR
Registration Number:	3994339	SAFEPASS
Registration Number:	3735211	SAFETY WITH SUBSTANCE
Registration Number:	3773288	STRIKEFORCE SERIRES BY WHEELED COACH
Registration Number:	1781317	TRAUMAHAWK
Registration Number:	4573950	U.S. AMBULANCE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	4762914	WHEELED COACH
Registration Number:	4636277	WHEELED COACH
Registration Number:	1413260	WHEELED COACH
Registration Number:	4180746	WHEELED COACH TURBOAIR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4380205	AC
Registration Number:	2290577	ADMIRAL
Registration Number:	4605582	ALLIED RECREATION GROUP
Registration Number:	4710785	ALLIED RECREATION GROUP A
Registration Number:	2430494	AMBASSADOR
Registration Number:	4932201	AMERICAN ALLEGIANCE
Registration Number:	2903920	AMERICAN COACH
Registration Number:	4548578	AMERICAN COACH DRIVING YOUR PASSION
Registration Number:	4548579	AMERICAN COACH DRIVING YOUR PASSION
Registration Number:	1759144	AMERICAN EAGLE
Registration Number:	4927652	AMERICAN EAGLE
Registration Number:	2318980	AMERICAN HERITAGE
Registration Number:	4932199	AMERICAN HERITAGE
Registration Number:	4253953	AMERICAN REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4127857	AMERICAN REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2101571	AMERICAN TRADITION
Registration Number:	4932200	AMERICAN TRADITION
Registration Number:	4803991	AUGUSTA
Registration Number:	1408395	BEAVER
Registration Number:	1407614	BOUNDER
Registration Number:	1438547	BOUNDER
Registration Number:	2485663	B-PLUS
Registration Number:	2320504	DIPLOMAT
Registration Number:	3310698	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	1692825	DYNASTY
Registration Number:	3815764	ENCOUNTER
Registration Number:	1805232	ENDEAVOR
Registration Number:	2522953	EXPEDITION
Registration Number:	3031201	F
Registration Number:	2705159	FIESTA
Registration Number:	1673389	FLAIR
Registration Number:	4708620	FLAIR
Registration Number:	3905734	FLEETWOOD RV
Registration Number:	1463410	HOLIDAY RAMBLER
Registration Number:	1788857	HR
Registration Number:	1774661	HR
Registration Number:	4832948	ILLUMAPLEX
Registration Number:	983735	JAMBOREE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2646306	KNIGHT
Registration Number:	2256824	LA PALMA
Registration Number:	4719177	LIBERTY CHASSIS
Registration Number:	4719178	LIBERTY CHASSIS
Registration Number:	1407605	MARQUIS
Registration Number:	2203845	
Registration Number:	2655209	MONACO
Registration Number:	4099913	MONACO VESTA
Registration Number:	4099918	MONACO VESTA
Registration Number:	2452085	MONARCH
Registration Number:	4038231	MONTARA
Registration Number:	3693647	MONTCLAIR
Registration Number:	3856602	PACE ARROW
Registration Number:	0887034	PACE ARROW
Registration Number:	3215528	PANASUITE
Registration Number:	2295459	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	3642101	POWER BRIDGE CHASSIS
Registration Number:	3095256	POWER PLATFORM
Registration Number:	2733217	PROVIDENCE
Registration Number:	4644963	R
Registration Number:	2715631	REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4605032	ROADMASTER
Registration Number:	2230128	SAFARI
Registration Number:	2490778	SCEPTER
Registration Number:	4038227	SEARCHER
Registration Number:	1521703	SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	3871908	SIGNATURE RESORTS
Registration Number:	1020474	SOUTHWIND
Registration Number:	2668820	STORM
Registration Number:	2828834	TERRA
Registration Number:	1970508	THIS IS LIVING
Registration Number:	0940353	TIOGA
Registration Number:	1862431	TREK
Registration Number:	2602359	TUFF COAT
Registration Number:	1873239	VACATIONER
Registration Number:	2006680	WINDSOR
Registration Number:	2415206	AMERICA'S FIRETRUCK
Registration Number:	3613387	CREWGUARD

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360240	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	4383980	ECO-LOGIC
Registration Number:	1458984	E-ONE
Registration Number:	3189899	EZ-ONE
Registration Number:	1886449	FIRE LOCKER
Registration Number:	4420445	FORCE
Registration Number:	2580867	GATOR GRIP
Registration Number:	4989671	HS
Registration Number:	2332172	HURRICANE
Registration Number:	1466258	HUSH
Registration Number:	2432678	RHINO
Registration Number:	2844955	SAULSBURY
Registration Number:	1894597	SENTRY
Registration Number:	2414756	SIDESTACKER
Registration Number:	2426857	SUPER TILLER V-MAX CAB
Registration Number:	3758350	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	3370108	THE QUEST
Registration Number:	3565108	THE TITAN FORCE
Registration Number:	3028462	TRADITION
Registration Number:	2660305	TYPHOON
Registration Number:	1269645	WALTER
Registration Number:	4504046	WORLD CLASS KME FIRE APPARATUS
Registration Number:	4915017	AMERICAB
Registration Number:	2924336	AMERIVAN
Registration Number:	4312551	C
Registration Number:	3197299	C CAPACITY
Registration Number:	4591558	C CAPACITY TRUCKS
Registration Number:	0981553	CAPACITY
Registration Number:	4510090	CAPACITY TRUCKS
Registration Number:	1643534	DURA-RIDE
Registration Number:	5064902	ELDORADO MOBILITY
Registration Number:	4890462	ELDORADO MOBILITY
Registration Number:	4617108	GOLDSHIELD FIBERGLASS
Registration Number:	4617109	GOLDSHIELD FIBERGLASS
Registration Number:	3953364	JET STREAM
Registration Number:	1000490	LAY-MOR
Registration Number:	4193181	MISSION
Registration Number:	2714325	VERSASHUTTLE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3053908	VISTA CAB
Registration Number:	1316884	YARDMASTER
Registration Number:	4032254	ZETT
Registration Number:	3637819	
Registration Number:	2397673	AERO ELITE
Registration Number:	4220408	AEROACCESS
Registration Number:	1949422	AEROLITE
Registration Number:	1424752	AEROTECH
Registration Number:	4935775	ARRIVO
Registration Number:	2855054	AXESS
Registration Number:	2125595	BANTAM
Registration Number:	2572625	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	1326822	COLLINS
Registration Number:	1460785	COLLINS BUS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3166409	COMMITTED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD
Registration Number:	3986407	CONNECTION
Registration Number:	4135211	CORBEIL
Registration Number:	1576282	CORSAIR
Registration Number:	2558283	CRUSADER
Registration Number:	2529519	CTS
Registration Number:	2740975	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	3101717	DURASTRAINT
Registration Number:	2014769	ELDORADO NATIONAL
Registration Number:	3866571	E-LO
Registration Number:	5069884	ENC
Registration Number:	4555132	EQUALIZER RAMP
Registration Number:	4555135	EQUALIZER RAMP
Registration Number:	2745772	ESCORT
Registration Number:	4828065	EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD
Registration Number:	2030612	E-Z RIDER
Registration Number:	4199469	EZ-STREET
Registration Number:	2800297	EZ-TRANS
Registration Number:	4773072	FEDERAL COACH
Registration Number:	4773070	FEDERAL COACH
Registration Number:	4596792	FLEXBUS
Registration Number:	5177891	G GOSHEN REV GROUP
Registration Number:	4683884	GC
Registration Number:	4154711	G-FORCE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4565165	G-FORCE ACCESS
Registration Number:	4963324	GOSHEN
Registration Number:	1577678	GOSHEN COACH
Registration Number:	4561084	IMPULSE
Registration Number:	2105354	KKI
Registration Number:	4624574	KRYSTAL
Registration Number:	4794764	
Registration Number:	2248811	KRYSTAL KOACH INC.
Registration Number:	4785930	LF TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	4172058	MAINSTREAM
Registration Number:	2405671	MID BUS
Registration Number:	1578897	
Registration Number:	3476540	
Registration Number:	2492479	MST
Registration Number:	3773387	NEXBUS
Registration Number:	2741387	PACER
Registration Number:	3450712	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	1069353	SAF-T-LOCK
Registration Number:	2369250	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	4768780	
Registration Number:	1474897	TRANSMARK
Registration Number:	3873578	TRANSTECH
Registration Number:	2268822	W
Registration Number:	3986406	WOLVERINE
Registration Number:	5104769	W WORLD TRANS
Registration Number:	2437856	WORLD TRANS, INC.
Registration Number:	4895831	XHF
Registration Number:	3959746	ASV ALLIED SPECIALTY VEHICLES
Registration Number:	5005154	REV
Registration Number:	5005159	REV
Registration Number:	5070087	REV REV FINANCIAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	5005162	VEHICLES FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3508223	A
Registration Number:	3508225	STRONG ARM
Serial Number:	87099045	SIGNATURE
Serial Number:	86894232	ELDORADO
Serial Number:	86928889	ENC
Serial Number:	87377387	FEDERAL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86474101	LF SHUTTLE
Serial Number:	86569376	REV
Serial Number:	86615731	REV
Serial Number:	86785976	REV GROUP
Serial Number:	87281881	FR NTLINE
Serial Number:	87230413	ECOLOGIC
Serial Number:	87233050	ECOLOGIC
Serial Number:	86968904	SKYFLOW
Serial Number:	87413688	PORTFOLIO
Registration Number:	2010589	INTERFLEET
Serial Number:	86977156	U.S. AMBULANCE CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: James.Murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Corenda R. Lewis	
SIGNATURE:	/Corenda R. Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

Total Attachments: 14

source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page1.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page2.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page3.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page4.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page5.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page6.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page7.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page8.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page9.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page10.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page11.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page12.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page13.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page13.tif source=FINAL - AllyREV Trademark Grant of Security Interest (Revolving)#page14.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CAPACITY OF TEXAS, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Ally Bank, as Revolving Collateral Agent
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: New York
Corporation- State: Texas	State: New York
Other	Country:USA Zip: 10022
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) April 25, 2017	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Other STATE BANK Citizenship UTAH
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
▼ Other Grant of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I attached
See Schedule I attached	Additional sheet(s) attached? 🗶 Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	The control of the co
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	registrations involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City:	8. Payment Information:
State: Zip:	
Phone Number:	Dancalt Assault Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	December 21, 2018
Signature	Date
Corenda R. Lewis	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Page 2

Continuation of the information in Item 1 (Trademark Recordation form cover sheet - conveying party #1 – Revolving Collateral Agent)

Additional Name of Conveying Parties:

- 2. CHAMPION BUS, INC. Delaware Corporation
- 3. COLLINS BUS CORPORATION Kansas Corporation
- 4. COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC. Missouri Corporation
- 5. ELDORADO NATIONAL (CALIFORNIA), INC. California Corporation
- 6. ELDORADO NATIONAL (KANSAS), INC. Kansas Corporation
- 7. E-ONE, INC. Delaware Corporation
- 8. FERRARA FIRE APPARATUS, INC. Louisiana Corporation
- GENERAL COACH AMERICA, INC. Delaware Corporation
- 10. GOLDSHIELD FIBERGLASS, INC. Delaware Corporation
- 11. GOSHEN COACH INC. Indiana Corporation
- 12. HALCORE GROUP, INC. Indiana Corporation
- 13. KOVATCH MOBILE EQUIPMENT CORP. Pennsylvania Corporation
- 14. MOBILE PRODUCTS, INC. Kansas Corporation

- 15. REV AMBULANCE GROUP ORLANDO, INC. Florida Corporation
- 16. REV GROUP, INC. Delaware Corporation
- 17. REV RECREATION GROUP, INC. Delaware Corporation

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of April 25, 2017, by the undersigned grantors (the "Grantors"), in favor of ALLY BANK, as Revolving Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Revolving Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantors entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 25, 2017, among the Grantors, EACH OF THE OTHER GRANTORS FROM TIME TO TIME PARTY THERETO and ALLY BANK, as Revolving Collateral Agent (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Revolving Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to the Revolving Collateral Agent this Trademark Security Agreement for the benefit of the Revolving Secured Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Revolving Security Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST. Grantors hereby grant to the Revolving Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Revolving Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under any Trademarks (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), along with all goodwill associated therewith, whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located, including those Trademarks set forth in Schedule I, provided that no security interest therein is granted on any "intent to use" Trademark applications until such time as an amendment to allege use or statement of use in respect thereof has been accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at which time such Trademark shall cease to be excluded from the Trademark Collateral hereunder.
- 3. REVOLVING SECURITY AGREEMENT. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in furtherance, not in limitation, of the security interests granted to the Revolving Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Revolving Secured Parties, pursuant to the Revolving Security Agreement. Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Revolving Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Revolving Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Revolving Security Agreement, the provisions of the Revolving Security Agreement shall control.

214516/264-6453059.3

- 4. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.
- 5. <u>TERMINATION OR RELEASE</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall terminate and the security interests granted hereby shall be automatically released in accordance with the provisions of Section 10 of the Revolving Security Agreement.
- 6. GOVERNING LAW. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 7. <u>INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT</u>. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Trademark Security Agreement, the liens and security interests (and priority of such liens and security interests) granted to the Revolving Collateral Agent in any Trademark Collateral that constitutes Term Priority Collateral pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy against the Term Priority Collateral by the Revolving Collateral Agent hereunder are subject to the limitations and provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CAPACITY OF TEXAS, INC. CHAMPION BUS, INC. COLLINS BUS CORPORATION COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC. ELDORADO NATIONAL (CALIFORNIA), INC. ELDORADO NATIONAL (KANSAS), INC. E-ONE, INC. FERRARA FIRE APPARATUS, INC. GENERAL COACH AMERICA, INC. GOLDSHIELD FIBERGLASS, INC. GOSHEN COACH INC. HALCORE GROUP, INC. KOVATCH MOBILE EQUIPMENT CORP. MOBILE PRODUCTS, INC. REV AMBULANCE GROUP ORLANDO, INC. REV GROUP, INC. REV RECREATION GROUP, INC.

Ву:_

Name: Dean J. Nolder

Title:

Treasurer & Chief Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ALLY BANK, as Revolving Collateral Agent

Name: Eric S. Mi

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

	REGISTRATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Halcore Group, Inc.	4413699	AEV and Design
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		CARE CADDY (standard character mark)
Inc.	2,268,867	
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		CITIMEDIC (Stylized)
Inc.	2,938,860	
Halcore Group, Inc.	3,858,239	CONCEPT 3 (standard character mark)
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		COOL BAR (standard character mark)
Inc.	4068236	
Halcore Group, Inc.	4565588	COOL-TECH
Halcore Group, Inc.	4689472	COOL ECO SMART TECH
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		CRUSADER (standard character mark)
Inc.	2,858,312	
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		DURALITE (standard character mark)
Inc.	2,961,220	
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		ENTERSAFE (standard character mark)
Inc.	4027023	
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		FIREMEDIC (Stylized)
Inc.	2,261,938	
Halcore Group, Inc.	4,961,442	HORTON 360
Halcore Group, Inc.	4,395,406	HORTON EMERGENCY VEHICLES
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		
Inc.	4769637	I4G
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		
Inc.	3,984,329	IN SERVICE FOR LIFE
Halcore Group, Inc.	4388145	INTELLIPLEX and Design
Halcore Group, Inc.	4634158	INTELLIPLEX i4G
Halcore Group, Inc.	2010589	INTERFLEET (standard character mark)
•		LEADER EMERGENCY VEHICLES and
Halcore Group, Inc.	3863466	Design
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		-
Inc.	2,050,808	MAV
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		
Inc.	2,702,392	MCCOY MILLER
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		
Inc.	1,424,769	MISCELLANOUS DESIGN (design only)
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		
Inc.	2,421,478	MODUVAN (Stylized)

Schedule I - 1 of 7

		DATE CHICAGO A DATE AND THE TRANSPORT
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,	2 266 776	P.A.F. SYSTEM PURE AIR FILTRATION
Inc.	2,266,756	SYSTEM and Design
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		RESCUE FORCE SERIES BY WHEELED
Inc.	3,773,284	COACH and Design
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		
Inc.	2,224,117	ROAD RESCUE (standard character mark)
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		
Inc.	3,984,330	RR and Design
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		
Inc.	3,994,339	SAFEPASS (standard character mark)
		SAFETY WITH SUBSTANCE (standard
Halcore Group, Inc.	3,735,211	character mark)
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		STRIKEFORCE SERIES BY WHEELED
Inc.	3,773,288	COACH and Design
Halcore Group, Inc.	1,781,317	TRAUMAHAWK (Stylized)
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,	1,701,517	
Inc.	4,573,950	U.S. AMBULANCE CORPORATION
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,	1,575,750	c.b. randollarde com oration
Inc.	86977156	U.S. AMBULANCE CORPORATION
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,	80977130	U.S. AMBULANCE CORTORATION
_	4762914	WHEELED COACH
Inc.	4/02914	W REELED COACH
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,	1626277	WHEEL ED COACH 4:
Inc.	4636277	WHEELED COACH design
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,	1 412 260	WHITEH ED COACH
Inc.	1,413,260	WHEELED COACH standard character
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,	4100746	WHEELED COACH TURDOARD
Inc.	4180746	WHEELED COACH TURBOAIR and Design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4380205	AC (stylized)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2290577	ADMIRAL
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4605582	ALLIED RECREATION GROUP
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4710785	ALLIED RECREATION GROUP A design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2430494	AMBASSADOR
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4,932,201	AMERICAN ALLEGIANCE (stylized)
		AMERICAN COACH (standard character
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2,903,920	mark)
		AMERICAN COACH DRIVING YOUR
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4548578	PASSION (standard character)
		AMERICAN COACH DRIVING YOUR
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4548579	PASSION (stylized)
210 22 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	AMERICAN EAGLE (standard character
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1,759,144	mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4,927,652	AMERICAN EAGLE (stylized)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	7,727,032	AMERICAN HERITAGE (standard character
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2,318,980	mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4932199	AMERICAN HERITAGE (stylized)
KEV Kecication Group, Inc.	4734177	
DEV Degraption Crave Let	1252052	AMERICAN REVOLUTION (standard
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4253953	character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4127857	AMERICAN REVOLUTION (stylized)
DELL'S	2 101 551	AMERICAN TRADITION (standard
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2,101,571	character mark)

REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4,932,200	AMERICAN TRADITION (stylized)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4803991	AUGUSTA
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1408395	BEAVER & Design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1,407,614	BOUNDER (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1,438,547	BOUNDER and Design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2485663	B-PLUS
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2320504	DIPLOMAT
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	3,310,698	DISCOVERY (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1692825	DYNASTY
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	3,815,764	ENCOUNTER (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1805232	ENDEAVOR
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2,522,953	EXPEDITION (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	3,031,201	F and Design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2,705,159	FIESTA (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1,673,389	FLAIR (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4708620	FLAIR (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	3,905,734	FLEETWOOD RV (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1463410	HOLIDAY RAMBLER
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1788857	HR & Design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1774661	HR & Design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4832948	ILLUMAPLEX
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	983,735	JAMBOREE (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2646306	KNIGHT
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2256824	LA PALMA
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4719177	LIBERTY CHASSIS
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4719178	LIBERTY CHASSIS design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1407605	MARQUIS
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2203845	MISCELLANEOUS Design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2655209	MONACO
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4099913	MONACO VESTA
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4099918	MONACO VESTA Design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2452085	MONARCH
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4038231	MONTARA (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	3693647	MONTCLAIR
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	3,856,602	PACE ARROW (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	0,887,034	PACE ARROW and Design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	3215528	PANASUITE
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2295459	PATRIOT
F,		
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	3642101	· ·
1		/
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	3,095,256	mark)
	2,733,217	PROVIDENCE (standard character mark)
*	4644963	,
		- C
	4605032	ROADMASTER
REV Recreation Group, Inc. REV Recreation Group, Inc.	4644963 2,715,631	PROVIDENCE (standard character mark) R design REVOLUTION (standard character mark)

REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1521703	Signature (standard character)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	3871908	SIGNATURE RESORTS & Design
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1,020,474	SOUTHWIND (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2,668,820	STORM (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2,828,834	TERRA (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1970508	THIS IS LIVING
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	0,940,353	TIOGA (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1862431	TREK
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2,602,359	TUFF COAT (standard character mark)
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	1873239	VACATIONER
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	2006680	WINDSOR
REV Recreation Group, inc.	2000000	AMERICA'S FIRETRUCK (standard
E-One, Inc.	2,415,206	character mark)
E-One, Inc.	3,613,387	CREWGUARD
E-One, Inc.	2,360,240	CYCLONE (standard character mark)
E-One, Inc.	4,383,980	Eco-Logic
E-One, Inc.	1458984	E-ONE and Design
E-One, Inc.	3,189,899	EZ-ONE (standard character mark)
E-One, Inc.	1,886,449	FIRE LOCKER (standard character mark)
Kovatch Mobile Equipment Corp.	4420445	FORCE
E-One, Inc.	2,580,867	GATOR GRIP (standard character mark)
E-One, Inc.	4989671	HS
E-One, Inc.	2,332,172	HURRICANE (standard character mark)
E-One, Inc.	1,466,258	HUSH (standard character mark)
E-One, Inc.	2432678	RHINO and Design
E-One, Inc.	2,844,955	SAULSBURY (standard character mark)
E-One, Inc.	1,894,597	SENTRY and Design
E-One, Inc.	2,414,756	SIDESTACKER (standard character mark)
E-One, mc.	2,414,730	SUPER TILLER V-MAX CAB (standard
E-One, Inc.	2,426,857	character mark)
E-One, Inc.	3,758,350	SYNERGY (standard character mark)
E-One, Inc.	3,370,108	,
E-One, Inc.	3,370,108	THE QUEST (standard character mark)
E One Inc	3,565,108	THE TITAN FORCE (standard character
E-One, Inc.	- / /	mark) TDA DITION (standard shorestor more)
E-One, Inc.	3,028,462 2,660,305	TRADITION (standard character mark) TYPHOON (standard character mark)
E-One, Inc.		,
Kovatch Mobile Equipment Corp.	1269645	WALTER
Variatala Mahila Equipment Com	4504046	WORLD CLASS KME FIRE APPARATUS
Kovatch Mobile Equipment Corp.	4504046	(stylized)
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	4915017	AMERICAB
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	2924336	AMERIVAN
Capacity of Texas, Inc.	4,312,551	C and Design
Capacity of Texas, Inc.	3,197,299	C CAPACITY and Design
Capacity of Texas, Inc.	4591558	C CAPACITY TRUCKS (stylized)
Capacity of Texas, Inc.	0981553	CAPACITY (standard character mark)
Capacity of Texas, Inc.	4510090	CAPACITY TRUCKS
Capacity of Texas, Inc.	1,643,534	DURA-RIDE (standard character mark)
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	5064902	ELDORADO MOBILITY
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	4,890,462	ELDORADO MOBILITY design

Goldshield Fiberglass, Inc. 4017109 GOLDSHELD FIBERGLASS and design	Goldshield Fiberglass, Inc.	4617108	GOLDSHIELD FIBERGLASS
Goldshield Fiberglass, Inc.		4617109	GOLDSHIELD FIBERGLASS and design
Mobile Products, Inc. 1,000,490		3,953,364	Č .
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 2714325 VERSASHUTTLE	· ·	1,000,490	LAY-MOR (standard character mark)
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 2714325 VERSASHUTTLE	-	+ ' '	` '
Capacity of Texas, Inc. 3,053,908 VISTA CAB (standard character mark) Capacity of Texas, Inc. 1,316,884 YARDMASTER (standard character mark) Capacity of Texas, Inc. 4032254 ZETT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 3637819 (Falcon) Design ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 4290408 AEROACCESS ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 1949422 AEROLITE ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 1424752 AEROTECH ElDorado National (California) 2855054 AXESS Collins Bus Corporation 2,125,595 BANTAM (standard character mark) Collins Bus Corporation 1,326,822 COLLINS (standard character mark) Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS BUS CORPORATION and Design Goshen Coach, Inc 3166409 AHEAD Goshen Coach, Inc 3166409 AHEAD Goshen Coach, Inc 3166409 AHEAD Collins Bus Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283			
Capacity of Texas, Inc.	\ //		
Capacity of Texas, Inc.	1 0		,
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 3637819 (Falcon) Design		<u> </u>	
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 2397673 AERO ELITE			` '
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 4220408 AEROACCESS ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 1949422 AEROLITE ElDorado National (California) 4,935,775 ARRIVO ElDorado National (California) 2855054 AXESS ElDorado National (California) 2855054 AXESS ElDorado National (California) 2255054 AXESS Collins Bus Corporation 2,125,595 BANTAM (standard character mark) Champion Bus, Inc. 2572625 CHAMPION Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS (standard character mark) Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS BUS CORPORATION and Design Goshen Coach, Inc 3166409 AHEAD Goshen Coach, Inc 3986407 CONNECTION Collins Bus Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2740975 DEFENDER Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) 2014769 ELDORADO NATIONAL ElDorado National (California) 5069884 ENC (std char) ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4455135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4455137 E-LO ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070	× 77		
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 1949422 AEROLITE ElDorado National (California) 1,424752 AEROTECH ElDorado National (California) 2,435,775 ARRIVO ElDorado National (California) 2,855054 AXESS Collins Bus Corporation 2,125,595 BANTAM (standard character mark) Champion Bus, Inc. 2,572625 CHAMPION Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS (standard character mark) Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS BUS CORPORATION and Design Committed To Moving People Goshen Coach, Inc 3166409 AHEAD Goshen Coach, Inc 3986407 CONNECTION Collins Bus Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2740975 DEFENDER Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) 2014769 ELDORADO NATIONAL ElDorado National (California) 5069884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 455130 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH			
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc. 1424752 AEROTECH ElDorado National (California) 4,935,775 ARRIVO ElDorado National (California) 2855054 AXESS Collins Bus Corporation 2,125,595 BANTAM (standard character mark) Champion Bus, Inc. 2572625 CHAMPION Collins Industrics, Inc. 1,326,822 COLLINS (standard character mark) Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS BUS CORPORATION and Design Committed To Moving People Goshen Coach, Inc 3166409 AHEAD Goshen Coach, Inc 3986407 CONNECTION Collins Bus Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2740975 DEFENDER Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) 2014769 ELDORADO NATIONAL Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 458606 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 449469 EZ-STREET Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 458884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 468384 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 466324 GOSHEN COACH	ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	1949422	AEROLITE
ElDorado National (California) 4,935,775 ARRIVO ElDorado National (California) 2855054 AXESS Collins Bus Corporation 2,125,595 BANTAM (standard character mark) Champion Bus, Inc. 2572625 CHAMPION Collins Industries, Inc. 1,326,822 COLLINS (standard character mark) Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS BUS CORPORATION and Design Goshen Coach, Inc 3166409 AHEAD Goshen Coach, Inc 3986407 CONNECTION Collins Bus Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2740975 DEFENDER Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) 2014769 ELDORADO NATIONAL Champion Bus, Inc. 3866571 E-LO ElDorado National (California) 25069884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. <td></td> <td>1424752</td> <td>AEROTECH</td>		1424752	AEROTECH
ElDorado National (California) 2855054 AXESS Collins Bus Corporation 2,125,595 BANTAM (standard character mark) Champion Bus, Inc. 2572625 CHAMPION Collins Industries, Inc. 1,326,822 COLLINS (standard character mark) Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS BUS CORPORATION and Design COMMITTED TO MOVING PEOPLE Goshen Coach, Inc 3166409 AHEAD CONNECTION Collins Bus Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2559519 CTS Champion Bus, Inc. 25740975 DEFENDER Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) 2014769 ELDORADO NATIONAL Champion Bus, Inc. 3866571 E-LO ElDorado National (California) 5069884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 456384 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 468384 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 468384 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 468384 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4773078 GOSHEN COACH Goshen Coach, Inc 4773078 GOSHEN COACH Goshen Coach, Inc 4773078 GOSHEN COACH		4,935,775	ARRIVO
Collins Bus Corporation 2,125,595 BANTAM (standard character mark) Champion Bus, Inc. 2572625 CHAMPION Collins Industries, Inc. 1,326,822 COLLINS (standard character mark) Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS BUS CORPORATION and Design Committed To Moving People Goshen Coach, Inc 3166409 AHEAD Goshen Coach, Inc 3986407 CONNECTION Collins Bus Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2559519 CTS Champion Bus, Inc. 2740975 DEFENDER Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) 2014769 ELDORADO NATIONAL Champion Bus, Inc. 3866571 E-LO ElDorado National (California) 5069884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4596792 FLEXBUS Goshen Coach, Inc 468384 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN COACH	<u> </u>		
Champion Bus, Inc. 2572625 CHAMPION Collins Industries, Inc. 1,326,822 COLLINS (standard character mark) Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS BUS CORPORATION and Design Goshen Coach, Inc 3166409 AHEAD Goshen Coach, Inc 3986407 CONNECTION Collins Bus Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2529519 CTS Champion Bus, Inc. 2740975 DEFENDER Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) 2014769 ELDORADO NATIONAL Champion Bus, Inc. 3866571 E-LO ElDorado National (California) 5069884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469	` /	2,125,595	BANTAM (standard character mark)
Collins Industries, Inc. Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS BUS CORPORATION and Design COMMITTED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD Goshen Coach, Inc 3166409 Goshen Coach, Inc 3986407 CONNECTION Collins Bus Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 Champion Bus, Inc. Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4255135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4255135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4455065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) Champion Bus, Inc. 4499469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 4499469 EZ-GREAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4499469 GOSHEN REV GROUP stylized Goshen Coach, Inc 44963324 GOSHEN COACH GOSHEN COACH	*	+ ' ' ' 	` /
Collins Bus Corporation 1,460,785 COLLINS BUS CORPORATION and Design Coshen Coach, Inc 3166409 AHEAD CONNECTION COMMITTED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD Goshen Coach, Inc 3986407 CONNECTION CONNECTION COLLINS BUS Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL CORSAIR CORSA		_	
Goshen Coach, Inc			`
Goshen Coach, Inc Goshen Coach, Inc Goshen Coach, Inc Goshen Coach, Inc Collins Bus Corporation General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. Collins Bus Corporation General Coach America, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. Champion Bus, Inc. Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) ElDorado National (California) ElDorado National (California) So69884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. Champion Bus, Inc. ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4596792 FLEXBUS Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 47696324 GOSHEN COACH Goshen Coach, Inc 4565165 G-FORCE Goshen Coach, Inc 4565165 G-FORCE Goshen Coach, Inc Goshen Coach, Inc 4563124 GOSHEN COACH			
Goshen Coach, Inc 3986407 CONNECTION Collins Bus Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2529519 CTS Champion Bus, Inc. 2740975 DEFENDER Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) 2014769 ELDORADO NATIONAL Champion Bus, Inc. 3866571 E-LO ElDorado National (California) 5069884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COAC	Goshen Coach, Inc	3166409	AHEAD
Collins Bus Corporation 4135211 CORBEIL General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2529519 CTS Champion Bus, Inc. 2740975 DEFENDER Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) 2014769 ELDORADO NATIONAL Champion Bus, Inc. 3866571 E-LO ElDorado National (California) 5069884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL	•		CONNECTION
General Coach America, Inc. 1576282 CORSAIR Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2529519 CTS Champion Bus, Inc. 2740975 DEFENDER Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) 2014769 ELDORADO NATIONAL Champion Bus, Inc. 3866571 E-LO ElDorado National (California) 5069884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH design Champion Bus, Inc. 4596792	-		
Champion Bus, Inc. 2558283 CRUSADER Champion Bus, Inc. 2529519 CTS Champion Bus, Inc. 2740975 DEFENDER Collins Bus Corporation 3,101,717 DURASTRAINT (standard character mark) ElDorado National (California) 2014769 ELDORADO NATIONAL Champion Bus, Inc. 3866571 E-LO ElDorado National (California) 5069884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH design Champion Bus, Inc. 5177891 G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylized Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884			CORSAIR
Champion Bus, Inc.2529519CTSChampion Bus, Inc.2740975DEFENDERCollins Bus Corporation3,101,717DURASTRAINT (standard character mark)ElDorado National (California)2014769ELDORADO NATIONALChampion Bus, Inc.3866571E-LOElDorado National (California)5069884ENC (std char)Champion Bus, Inc.4555132EQUALIZER RAMPChampion Bus, Inc.4555135EQUALIZER RAMP designElDorado National (California)2745772ESCORTChampion Bus, Inc.4828065EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARDElDorado National (California)2030612E-Z RIDERChampion Bus, Inc.4199469EZ-STREETGeneral Coach America, Inc.2800297EZ-TRANSChampion Bus, Inc.4773072FEDERAL COACHChampion Bus, Inc.4773070FEDERAL COACH designChampion Bus, Inc.4596792FLEXBUSGoshen Coach, Inc4683884GCGoshen Coach, Inc4683884GCGoshen Coach, Inc4565165G-FORCEGoshen Coach, Inc4565165G-FORCE ACCESSGoshen Coach, Inc4963324GOSHENGoshen Coach, Inc4963324GOSHENGoshen Coach, Inc1577678GOSHEN COACH	-		
Champion Bus, Inc.2740975DEFENDERCollins Bus Corporation3,101,717DURASTRAINT (standard character mark)ElDorado National (California)2014769ELDORADO NATIONALChampion Bus, Inc.3866571E-LOElDorado National (California)5069884ENC (std char)Champion Bus, Inc.4555132EQUALIZER RAMPChampion Bus, Inc.4555135EQUALIZER RAMP designElDorado National (California)2745772ESCORTChampion Bus, Inc.4828065EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARDElDorado National (California)2030612E-Z RIDERChampion Bus, Inc.4199469EZ-STREETGeneral Coach America, Inc.2800297EZ-TRANSChampion Bus, Inc.4773072FEDERAL COACHChampion Bus, Inc.4773070FEDERAL COACH designChampion Bus, Inc.4596792FLEXBUSGoshen Coach, Inc4683884GCGoshen Coach, Inc4683884GCGoshen Coach, Inc4154711G-FORCEGoshen Coach, Inc4565165G-FORCE ACCESSGoshen Coach, Inc4963324GOSHENGoshen Coach, Inc4963324GOSHENGoshen Coach, Inc1577678GOSHEN COACH	*	2529519	CTS
Collins Bus Corporation3,101,717DURASTRAINT (standard character mark)ElDorado National (California)2014769ELDORADO NATIONALChampion Bus, Inc.3866571E-LOElDorado National (California)5069884ENC (std char)Champion Bus, Inc.4555132EQUALIZER RAMPChampion Bus, Inc.4555135EQUALIZER RAMP designElDorado National (California)2745772ESCORTChampion Bus, Inc.4828065EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARDElDorado National (California)2030612E-Z RIDERChampion Bus, Inc.4199469EZ-STREETGeneral Coach America, Inc.2800297EZ-TRANSChampion Bus, Inc.4773072FEDERAL COACHChampion Bus, Inc.4773070FEDERAL COACH designChampion Bus, Inc.4596792FLEXBUSGoshen Coach, Inc5177891G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylizedGoshen Coach, Inc4683884GCGoshen Coach, Inc4154711G-FORCEGoshen Coach, Inc4565165G-FORCE ACCESSGoshen Coach, Inc4963324GOSHENGoshen Coach, Inc4963324GOSHENGoshen Coach, Inc1577678GOSHEN COACH			DEFENDER
ElDorado National (California) Champion Bus, Inc. ElDorado National (California) So69884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. ElDorado National (California) Champion Bus, Inc. Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4596792 FLEXBUS Goshen Coach, Inc 5177891 G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylized Goshen Coach, Inc Goshen Coach, Inc 4483884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc Goshen Coach, Inc 4565165 G-FORCE Goshen Coach, Inc Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN COACH		3,101,717	DURASTRAINT (standard character mark)
Champion Bus, Inc.3866571E-LOElDorado National (California)5069884ENC (std char)Champion Bus, Inc.4555132EQUALIZER RAMPChampion Bus, Inc.4555135EQUALIZER RAMP designElDorado National (California)2745772ESCORTChampion Bus, Inc.4828065EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARDElDorado National (California)2030612E-Z RIDERChampion Bus, Inc.4199469EZ-STREETGeneral Coach America, Inc.2800297EZ-TRANSChampion Bus, Inc.4773072FEDERAL COACHChampion Bus, Inc.4773070FEDERAL COACH designChampion Bus, Inc.4596792FLEXBUSGoshen Coach, Inc5177891G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylizedGoshen Coach, Inc4683884GCGoshen Coach, Inc4154711G-FORCEGoshen Coach, Inc4565165G-FORCE ACCESSGoshen Coach, Inc4963324GOSHENGoshen Coach, Inc1577678GOSHEN COACH	1		`
ElDorado National (California) 5069884 ENC (std char) Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH design Champion Bus, Inc. 4596792 FLEXBUS Goshen Coach, Inc 5177891 G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylized Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4154711 G-FORCE Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 1577678 GOSHEN COACH	` '		E-LO
Champion Bus, Inc. 4555132 EQUALIZER RAMP Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4596792 FLEXBUS Goshen Coach, Inc 5177891 GGOSHEN REV GROUP stylized Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4154711 G-FORCE Goshen Coach, Inc 4565165 G-FORCE ACCESS Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN COACH			ENC (std char)
Champion Bus, Inc. 4555135 EQUALIZER RAMP design ElDorado National (California) 2745772 ESCORT Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH design Champion Bus, Inc. 4596792 FLEXBUS Goshen Coach, Inc 5177891 G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylized Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4565165 G-FORCE Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN COACH	` /		` '
ElDorado National (California) Champion Bus, Inc. 4828065 EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD ElDorado National (California) 2030612 E-Z RIDER Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH design Champion Bus, Inc. 4596792 FLEXBUS Goshen Coach, Inc 5177891 GGOSHEN REV GROUP stylized Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4154711 G-FORCE Goshen Coach, Inc 4565165 G-FORCE ACCESS Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN GOSHEN COACH			
Champion Bus, Inc.4828065EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARDElDorado National (California)2030612E-Z RIDERChampion Bus, Inc.4199469EZ-STREETGeneral Coach America, Inc.2800297EZ-TRANSChampion Bus, Inc.4773072FEDERAL COACHChampion Bus, Inc.4773070FEDERAL COACH designChampion Bus, Inc.4596792FLEXBUSGoshen Coach, Inc5177891G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylizedGoshen Coach, Inc4683884GCGoshen Coach, Inc4154711G-FORCEGoshen Coach, Inc4565165G-FORCE ACCESSGoshen Coach, Inc4963324GOSHENGoshen Coach, Inc1577678GOSHEN COACH			-
ElDorado National (California) Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH design Champion Bus, Inc. 4596792 FLEXBUS Goshen Coach, Inc 5177891 GGOSHEN REV GROUP stylized Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4154711 G-FORCE Goshen Coach, Inc 4565165 G-FORCE ACCESS Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN GOSHEN COACH			
Champion Bus, Inc. 4199469 EZ-STREET General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH design Champion Bus, Inc. 4596792 FLEXBUS Goshen Coach, Inc 5177891 G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylized Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4154711 G-FORCE Goshen Coach, Inc 4565165 G-FORCE ACCESS Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 1577678 GOSHEN COACH			E-Z RIDER
General Coach America, Inc. 2800297 EZ-TRANS Champion Bus, Inc. 4773072 FEDERAL COACH Champion Bus, Inc. 4773070 FEDERAL COACH design Champion Bus, Inc. 4596792 FLEXBUS Goshen Coach, Inc 5177891 GGOSHEN REV GROUP stylized Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4154711 G-FORCE Goshen Coach, Inc 4565165 G-FORCE ACCESS Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 1577678 GOSHEN COACH			
Champion Bus, Inc.4773072FEDERAL COACHChampion Bus, Inc.4773070FEDERAL COACH designChampion Bus, Inc.4596792FLEXBUSGoshen Coach, Inc5177891G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylizedGoshen Coach, Inc4683884GCGoshen Coach, Inc4154711G-FORCEGoshen Coach, Inc4565165G-FORCE ACCESSGoshen Coach, Inc4963324GOSHENGoshen Coach, Inc1577678GOSHEN COACH	*		
Champion Bus, Inc.4773070FEDERAL COACH designChampion Bus, Inc.4596792FLEXBUSGoshen Coach, Inc5177891G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylizedGoshen Coach, Inc4683884GCGoshen Coach, Inc4154711G-FORCEGoshen Coach, Inc4565165G-FORCE ACCESSGoshen Coach, Inc4963324GOSHENGoshen Coach, Inc1577678GOSHEN COACH			
Champion Bus, Inc.4596792FLEXBUSGoshen Coach, Inc5177891G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylizedGoshen Coach, Inc4683884GCGoshen Coach, Inc4154711G-FORCEGoshen Coach, Inc4565165G-FORCE ACCESSGoshen Coach, Inc4963324GOSHENGoshen Coach, Inc1577678GOSHEN COACH	*		
Goshen Coach, Inc	*		· ·
Goshen Coach, Inc 4683884 GC Goshen Coach, Inc 4154711 G-FORCE Goshen Coach, Inc 4565165 G-FORCE ACCESS Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 1577678 GOSHEN COACH			
Goshen Coach, Inc			·
Goshen Coach, Inc 4565165 G-FORCE ACCESS Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 1577678 GOSHEN COACH			
Goshen Coach, Inc 4963324 GOSHEN Goshen Coach, Inc 1577678 GOSHEN COACH			
Goshen Coach, Inc 1577678 GOSHEN COACH			
· · ·			
	Goshen Coach, Inc	4561084	IMPULSE

ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	2105354	KKI Design
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	4624574	KRYSTAL
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	4794764	Krystal horse design
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	2248811	KRYSTAL KOACH INC.
Champion Bus, Inc.	4785930	LF TRANSPORT
Goshen Coach, Inc	4172058	MAINSTREAM
Collins Bus Corporation	2,405,671	MID BUS (standard character mark)
Goshen Coach, Inc	1578897	Misc. Design
Collins Bus Corporation	3,476,540	MISCELLANOUS DESIGN (design only)
ElDorado National (California)	2492479	MST
Collins Bus Corporation	3,773,387	NEXBUS (standard character mark)
Goshen Coach, Inc	2741387	PACER
ElDorado National (California)	3450712	PASSPORT
Collins Bus Corporation	1,069,353	SAF-T-LOCK (standard character mark)
Goshen Coach, Inc	2369250	SENTINEL
Champion Bus, Inc.	4768780	Shield design
ElDorado National (California)	1474897	TRANSMARK
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	3873578	TRANSTECH
Collins Bus Corporation	2,268,822	W & Design
Goshen Coach, Inc	3986406	WOLVERINE
Collins Bus Corporation	5104769	WORLD TRANS stylized
		WORLD TRANS, INC. (standard character
Collins Bus Corporation	2,437,856	mark)
ElDorado National (California)	4895831	XHF
		ALLIED SPECIALTY VEHICLES and
REV Group, Inc.	3,959,746	Design
	5005154	
REV Group, Inc.		REV
REV Group, Inc.	5005159	REV design
REV Group, Inc.	5070087	REV FINANCIAL SERVICES DESIGN
REV Group, Inc.	5005162	Vehicles for Life (standard character)
		A
Ferrara Fire Apparatus, Inc.	3508223	
Ferrara Fire Apparatus, Inc.	3508225	STRONG ARM

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	87099045	AMERICAN DREAM (stylized)
ElDorado National (Kansas), Inc.	86894232	ELDORADO (stylized/design)
ElDorado National (California)	86928889	ENC (sytlized)

Champion Bus, Inc.	87377387	Federal (stylized)
Champion Bus, Inc.	86474101	LF SHUTTLE
REV Group, Inc.	86569376	REV
REV Group, Inc.	86615731	REV design 007 and 009
REV Group, Inc.	86785976	REV GROUP design 007
REV Ambulance Group Orlando,		FR*NTLINE (Design mark)
Inc.	87281881	
E-One, Inc.	87230413	ECOLOGIC - standard character no dash
E-One, Inc.	87233050	ECOLOGIC with earth and firehose design
Ferrara Fire Apparatus, Inc.	86968904	SKYFLOW
REV Recreation Group, Inc.	87413688	PORTFOLIO

RECORDED: 12/21/2018